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Premiering this month on

MASTERPIECE

Elizabeth Is Missing
SUNJan3|9p

Returning to television for the first time in nearly three
decades, Academy Award-winning actor Glenda Jackson
stars as a woman desperately trying to solve two
mysteries as she declines ever deeper into dementia. This
Masterpiece special is an adaptation of Emma Healey’s
acclaimed novel.

All Creatures Great and Small

SUNJan10 | 9p

James Herriot’s adventures as a veterinarian in 1930s
Yorkshire get a glorious new adaptation in this seven-
part series based on his beloved books. Exciting
newcomer Nicholas Ralph makes his television debut as
the iconic vet who became renowned for his inspiring
humor, compassion and love of life.

Miss Scarlet & The Duke

SUN Jan17 | 8p

When headstrong Eliza Scarlet is left penniless after
the death of her father, she is determined to take over
his private detective agency. But no matter how well
she knows the tricks of his trade, the trade itself is
deemed entirely inappropriate for a genteel lady of
the 1880s. Enter “The Duke” - a Scotland Yard detective
and notorious drinker, gambler and womanizer —who
becomes Eliza’s partner in running the agency.

The Long Song

SUN Jan 31| 10p

This miniseries is based on Andrea Levy’s award-winning
novel about the end of slavery in Jamaica. The story
follows July, an indomitable young slave who works on

a sugarcane plantation with her detestable mistress,
Caroline Mortimer. Their lives change with the arrival of
a charming new overseer, who sets out to improve the
plantation for both the slaves and the mistress.

COVER PHOTO COURTESY OF MASTERPIECE.

PHOTOS THIS PAGE, TOP TO BOTTOM, COURTESY OF: MASTERPIECE;
PLAYGROUND TELEVISION (UK) LTD.; MASTERPIECE; HEYDAY TELEVISION.
PHOTOS PAGE 3, COURTESY OF THOMAS JANTZEN (TOP) AND
PLAYGROUND TELEVISION (UK) LTD. (BOTTOM).



GREAT
PERFORMAMNCES

From Vienna:
The New Year’s Celebration 2021
FRIJan1 9p

Great Performances continues its tradition of ringing in the
new year with the Vienna Philharmonic at the world-famous
Musikverein, with PBS favorite Hugh Bonneville (Downton
Abbey) returning as host for a fourth year. Featuring everyone’s
favorite Strauss Family waltzes, the celebrations also showcase
the virtuosic dancing of the Vienna City Ballet.

Binge-watch our new PBS series with

KCTS 9 |Passport

Passport members can be among the first to enjoy some of

our new series — in their entirety —immediately following the
broadcast premieres. All seven episodes of All Creatures Great
and Small will be available on January 10, and all six episodes

of Miss Scarlet & The Duke on January 17. Our growing Passport
library features more than 1,500 additional programs, including
favorites such as Endeavour and Victoria. If you currently
contribute $60 per year or more, enjoy one of your best member
benefits — activate your account now at KCTS9.org/passport and
start watching!

1 FRIDAY 2 SATURDAY
A.M. A.M.
5:00 5:00 To the Contrary with
P.M. Bonnie Erbe
12:00 Suze Orman’s Ultimate 5:30 Consuelo Mack
Retirement Guide (R) WealthTrack
2:00 Change Your Brain, Heal 6:00
Your Mind with Daniel 11:00 Age Fix with Anthony
Amen, MD (R) Youn, MD (R)
4:00 Father Brown P.M.
The Numbers of the 12:30 Aging Backwards 3 with
Beast. (S8 EP 6/10) (R) Miranda Esmonde-White
5:00 BBC World News Today (R)
5:30 BBC World News America 1:30 Poldark on Masterpiece
6:00 PBS NewsHour (EPS 1-4) (R)
7:00 Washington Week 6:00 PBS NewsHour Weekend
7:30 Firing Line with 6:30 Joseph Rosendo’s
Margaret Hoover Travelscope Southern
8:00 Father Brown Ethiopia — Tribal Lands
The River Corrupted. and Primeval People. (R)
(S8 EP 7/10) (R) 7:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Great Performances: Orlando. Part 3 of 3. (R)
From Vienna: The New 8:00 Vera Protected.
Year’s Celebration (S4 EP 2/4) (R)
2021 Listen to a festive 9:30 Prime Suspect Operation
selection of Strauss Nadine. (S2 EP 1/2) (R)
Family waltzes. 11:30 Roadtrip Nation: A Single
10:30 Beyond the Canvas All Mom'’s Story Follow
About the Music. (R) three single mothers
11:00 Amanpour & Company driven to succeed despite

the odds stacked against
them.

Thark You!

Because of your generous support, nearly
2 million viewers throughout Washington
and Canada can look forward to another year
of exceptional programs that are so much
more than television. You’ve touched the
entire community with an essential service,
providing a way to connect, find joy and

stay informed — from trustworthy news to
inspired dramas. We are truly grateful for
your commitment to KCTS 9.Thank you!
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3 SUNDAY 4 MmoNDAY 5 TuEspAaY 6 WEDNESDAY
A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M.
5:00 Nature: Cold Warriors: 5:00 5:00 5:00
Wolves and Buffalo (R) P.M. P.M. P.M.
6:00 12:00 Christopher Kimball’s 12:00 Field Trip with Curtis 12:00 Christina Cooks: Back
11:00 NOVA: The Impossible Milk Street Television Stone Central Coast. to the Cutting Board
Flight (R) Weeknight Mexican. 12:30 Modern Pioneering with
P.M. 12:30 Dining with the Chef Georgia Pellegrini Into 12:30 Lidia’s Kitchen The
1:00 Rick Steves’ Festive 1:00 Eugenics Crusade: the Wild. Winter Vegetable Punch.
Europe (R) American Experience (R) 1:00 Sammy Davis, Jr.: 1:00 PBS American Portrait
1:30 Poldark on Masterpiece 3:00 Elizabeth Is Missing on American Masters (R) | Dream. (EP 1/4) (R)
(EPS 5-7) (R) Masterpiece (R) 3:00 Prime Suspect Operation 2:00 Escape to the Chateau
6:00 PBS NewsHour Weekend 5:00 BBC World News Outside Nadine. (52 EP 1/2) (R) Harvest and Birthday.
6:30 Seeing Canada Source 5:00 BBC World News Outside (S4 EP 2/3) (R)
Yukon Gold Rush 5:30 BBC World News America Source 3:00 Antiques Roadshow
and the Islands of 6:00 PBS NewsHour 5:30 BBC World News America American Stories. (R)
Newfoundland. (R) 7:00 Antiques Roadshow 6:00 PBS NewsHour 4:00 Prince Albert: A Victorian
7:00 Escape to the Chateau Recut 7:00 Rick Steves’ Europe Hero Revealed (R)
Harvest and Birthday. Politically Collect 2. (R) Croatia: Adriatic Delights. ~ 5:00 BBC World News Outside
(S4 EP 2/3) (R) 7:30 Antiques Roadshow (R) Source
8:00 Prince Albert: A Victorian Recut Newport, Part 1. (R) 7:30 Rick Steves’ Europe 5:30 BBC World News America
Hero Revealed (R) 8:00 Antiques Roadshow Dubrovnik and Balkan 6:00 PBS NewsHour
9:00 Elizabeth Is Missing on American Stories. A Side-Trips. (R) 7:00 Nature: Hotel Armadillo
Masterpiece A woman Navajo belt and a World 8:00 Finding Your Roots with (R)
desperately tries to War | peach can label Henry Louis Gates, Jr. 8:00 Nature: A Squirrel’s
solve two mysteries as letter are appraised. Breaking the Silences. (56 Guide to Success (R)
she declines deeper into (Repeats 1/6 at 3p and EP 15/16) Journalist Gayle 9:00 NOVA: Prediction by the
dementia. 1/9 at 7p) King, director Jordan Numbers (R)
(Repeats 1/4 at 3p) 9:00 Antiques Roadshow Peele and comedianissa  10:00 When Disaster Strikes
Harrisburg. Part 2 of 3. (R) Rae. (Repeats 1/7 at 1p) A Perfect Storm: Somalia.
11:00 Professor T Swansong, 10:00 Sammy Davis, Jr.: 9:00 PBS American Portrait (EP1/3)
Part 2 of 2. (S2 EP13/13) American Masters (R) | Dream. (EP 1/4) (Repeats 1/8 at 2p)
12:00 Amanpour & Company (Repeats 1/6 at 1p) 11:00 Amanpour & Company
10:00 FRONTLINE
11:00 Amanpour & Company

PBS American Portrait

TUEJan5|9p

This unique crowdsourced series blends stories filmed
by everyday people into documentaries that reveal
what it means to be American. It’s the story of what
brings us together and what keeps us apart as we
strive to understand each other. The first episode, “I
Dream,” explores the meaning of the American dream
and how different people are pursuing that dream in
their own ways.



7 THURSDAY 8 FrRIDAY Q SATURDAY
A.M. A.M. A.M.
5:00 5:00 5:00 To the Contrary with
P.M. P.M. Bonnie Erbe
12:00 Cook’s Country Grilled 12:00 The Great British Baking 5:30 Consuelo Mack
Chicken, Two Ways. (R) Show Cakes. (S2 EP 1/14) WealthTrack
12:30 America’s Test Kitchen 1:00 Nature: A Squirrel’s 6:00
from Cook’s lllustrated Guide to Success (R) 11:00 Dr. Fuhrman’s Food as
2:00 When Disaster Strikes Medicine (R)
1:00 Finding Your Roots with A Perfect Storm: Somalia. P.M.
Henry Louis Gates, Jr. (EP1/3) (R) 1:00 Deepak Chopra:
Breaking the Silences. 3:00 NOVA: Prediction by the Becoming Metahuman
(S6 EP 15/16) (R) Numbers (R) R)

2:00

2:30

4:00

5:00

5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00

8:50

9:00

10:00

1:00

Antiques Roadshow
Recut

Politically Collect 2. (R)
Vera Protected.

(S4 EP 2/4) (R)

Midsomer Murders

The Oblong Murders.
Part 2 of 2. (S14 EP 4/8)
(R)

BBC World News Outside
Source

BBC World News America
PBS NewsHour

This Old House

Ask This Old House
Midsomer Murders The
Sleeper Under the Hill.
Part1of 2. (514 EP 5/8) (R)
Mossback’s Northwest
Bison Hunters in the San
Juans. &

Shakespeare &
Hathaway - Private
Investigators The Rascal
Cook. (S1EP 9/10) (R)
Fleming: The Man Who
Would Be Bond (EP 1/4)
(R)

Amanpour & Company

4:00 Father Brown

The River Corrupted.

(S8 EP 7/10) (R)
5:00 BBC World News Today
5:30 BBC World News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Firing Line with
Margaret Hoover

8:00 Father Brown

The Curse of the
Aesthetic. (S8 EP 8/10) (R)

9:00 FRONTLINE: A Thousand

Cuts

11:00 Amanpour & Company

3:00

4:30

6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00

9:30

1:30

When Disaster Strikes

WED Jan 6 | 10p

This series reveals the extraordinary
anatomy of three natural disasters:

drought in Somalia, a cyclone in

Mozambique and a hurricane in The
Bahamas. As the narrative of each
individual disaster unfolds, the series
follows the rescue and relief effort at

the front lines.

Great Performances:
Andrea Bocelli @ 60 (R)
Rick Steves’ Fascism in
Europe (R)

PBS NewsHour Weekend
Joseph Rosendo’s
Travelscope Northern
Ethiopia — Ancient
History and Spiritual
Present. (R)

Antiques Roadshow
American Stories. (R)
Vera The Deer Hunter.
(S4 EP 3/4) (R)

Prime Suspect Operation
Nadine. (S2 EP 2/2) (R)
Independent Lens: A
Woman’s Work: The
NFL's Cheerleader
Problem Former NFL
cheerleaders file class-
action lawsuits alleging
wage theft and illegal
employment practices.

FRONTLINE.

A Thousand Cuts
FRIJan 8 9p

This new documentary offers
an inside look at the escalating
war between the press and
government in the Philippines
and the ongoing threat to
freedom of the press. The film
examines the social media
disinformation campaigns and
the crackdown on the news
media by President Rodrigo
Duterte.

At great personal risk, Maria
Ressa, CEO and founder of the
independent news site Rappler,
has been at the forefront

of holding Duterte and his
government accountable for
their violent war on drugs.
FRONTLINE follows Ressa’s story
as Rappler reporters are barred
from the presidential palace,
their license is revoked, and
Ressa is charged with libel.

-
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10 sunbay 11 monDpAY 12 tuespay 13 WEDNESDAY
A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M.
5:00 Nature: A Squirrel’s 5:00 5:00 5:00

Guide to Success (R) P.M. P.M. P.M.

6:00 12:00 Christopher Kimball’s 12:00 Field Trip with Curtis 12:00 Christina Cooks: Back to

11:00 NOVA: Prediction by the Milk Street Television Stone Umbria. the Cutting Board
Numbers (R) Vegetable Makeovers. 12:30 Modern Pioneering with 12:30 Lidia’s Kitchen The

P.M. 12:30 Dining with the Chef Georgia Pellegrini Go Flavors of Northern Italy.

12:00 In the Americas with 1:00 Quakers: The Quiet West, Young Woman. 1:00 PBS American Portrait
David Yetman Cuba’s Far Revolutionaries 1:00 Lorraine Hansberry: | Work. (EP 2/4) (R)

East. (R) 2:00 Shakespeare & American Masters (R) 2:00 American Experience:

12:30 Start Up Plum Health. Hathaway - Private 3:00 Prime Suspect Operation The Codebreaker (R)

1:00 Longevity Paradox with Investigators The Rascal Nadine. (52 EP 2/2) (R) 3:00 Antiques Roadshow
Steven Gundry, MD (R) Cook. (S1EP 9/10) (R) 5:00 BBC World News Outside Vintage Baltimore 2021,
2:30 Rick Steves’ Fascism in 3:00 All Creatures Great and Source Hour 1. (R)
Europe (R) Small on Masterpiece 5:30 BBC World News America 4:00 TBA

4:00 50 Years with Peter, Paul (EP1/7) (R) 6:00 PBS NewsHour 5:00 BBC World News Outside
and Mary (R) 4:00 The Unseen Alistair 7:00 Rick Steves’ Europe The Source

6:00 PBS NewsHour Weekend Cooke (R) Best of Slovenia. (R) 5:30 BBC World News America

6:30 Seeing Canada 5:00 BBC World News Outside 7:30 Rick Steves’ Europe 6:00 PBS NewsHour
Saskatchewan and Source Granada, Cordoba and 7:00 Rockies: Kingdoms of the
Manitoba. (R) 5:30 BBC World News America Spain’s Costa del Sol. (R) Sky (R)

7:00 Design in Mind: On 6:00 PBS NewsHour 8:00 Finding Your Roots with 8:00 Nature: The Alps
Location with James 7:00 Antiques Roadshow Henry Louis Gates, Jr. The High Life. (EP1/2) In
Ivory (R) Recut Newport, Part 2. Coming to America. spring and summertime,

7:30 Masterpiece: 50 7:30 Antiques Roadshow (S6 EP 16/16) Nancy newborn animals grow
Fabulous Years! (R) Recut Newport, Part 3. Pelosi, Norah O’'Donnell up to face the coming

9:00 All Creatures Great and 8:00 Antiques Roadshow and Zac Posen. brutal winter. (Repeats
Small on Masterpiece Vintage Baltimore 2021, (Repeats 1/14 at 1p) 1/15 at 1p and 1/17 at 5a)
(EP1/7) Hour 1. (Repeats 1/13 at 9:00 PBS American Portrait
(Repeats 1/11 at 3p) 3p and 1/16 at 7p) | Work. (EP 2/4) 9:00 NOVA: Secrets in Our

9:00 American Experience: (Repeats 1/13 at 1p) DNA (Repeats 1/15 at 3p

10:00 Masterpiece: The Codebreaker 10:00 FRONTLINE and 1/17 at 11a)

The Unseen Alistair (Repeats 1/13 at 2p) 11:00 Amanpour & Company
Cooke 10:00 Independent Lens: A Day 10:00 When Disaster Strikes
(Repeats 1/11 at 4p) in the Life of America On The Silent Killer:

11:00 Line of Separation July 4, 2017, film crews Mozambique. (EP 2/3)
(S2 EP1/6) Nuclear arms captured Americans in (Repeats 1/15 at 2p)
races, NATO secrets and the midst of life. 11:00 Amanpour & Company
sabotage determine 11:30 Amanpour & Company

the fate of the families
of Tannbach in 1960.

AM=RICAN
EXPERIENCE

The Codebreaker
MON Jan 11| 9p

In the 1940s, Elizebeth Smith Friedman was a pioneer in the science of
cryptology, working for the U.S. government. During World War 11, she
and her team decoded thousands of encrypted Nazi messages, bringing
down a massive spy network in South America. Friedman’s work saved
thousands of lives, stopped fascist military coups, and sent dozens of
Nazi spies to prison. Yet her mission was a secret that would go with her
to the grave.

PHOTO COURTESY OF THE GEORGE C. MARSHALL FOUNDATION.



14 THURSDAY 15 FrRiIDAY 16 sATURDAY
A.M. A.M. A.M.

5:00 5:00 5:00 To the Contrary with
P.M. P.M. Bonnie Erbe

12:00 Cook’s Country Tacos,
Two Ways. (R)

12:30 America’s Test Kitchen
from Cook’s lllustrated

1:00 Finding Your Roots with
Henry Louis Gates, Jr.
Coming to America.

(S6 EP 16/16) (R)

2:00 Antiques Roadshow
Recut Newport, Part 2.
(R)

2:30 Vera The Deer Hunter.
(S4 EP 3/4) (R)

4:00 Midsomer Murders
The Sleeper Under the
Hill. Part 1 of 2.

(S14 EP 5/8) (R)

5:00 BBC World News Outside
Source

5:30 BBC World News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

7:00 This Old House

7:30 Ask This Old House

8:00 Midsomer Murders
The Sleeper Under the
Hill. Part 2 of 2.

(S14 EP 5/8) (R)

9:00 Shakespeare &
Hathaway - Private
Investigators Ill Met by
Moonlight. (S1EP 10/10)
R)

10:00 Fleming: The Man Who
Would Be Bond (EP 2/4)
R®)

11:00 Amanpour & Company

12:00 The Great British Baking
Show Bread. (52 EP 2/14)
(R)

1:00 Nature: The Alps The
High Life. (EP 1/2) (R)

2:00 When Disaster Strikes
The Silent Killer:
Mozambique. (EP 2/3) (R)

3:00 NOVA: Secrets in Our
DNA (R)

4:00 Father Brown
The Curse of the
Aesthetic. (S8 EP 8/10) (R)

5:00 BBC World News Today

5:30 BBC World News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

7:00 Washington Week

7:30 Firing Line with
Margaret Hoover

8:00 Father Brown The Fall of
the House of St. Gardner.
(S8 EP 9/10) (R)

9:00 In Concert at the
Hollywood Bowl
Musicals and the Movies.
(EP1/6)

10:00 Great Performances:
The Magic of Callas The
legacy of superstar Maria
Callas and her comeback
in 1964.

11:00 Amanpour & Company

5:30 Consuelo Mack
WealthTrack

6:00

11:00 Change Your Brain, Heal
Your Mind with Daniel
Amen, MD (R)

P.M.

1:00 50 Years with Peter, Paul
and Mary (R)

3:00 Ken Burns: Here & There
R)

4:30 Masterpiece: 50
Fabulous Years! (R)

6:00 PBS NewsHour Weekend

6:30 Joseph Rosendo’s
Travelscope Land
Without Limits — The
Cariboo-Chilcotin-
Coast Region of British
Columbia.

7:00 Antiques Roadshow
Vintage Baltimore 2021,
Hour 1. (R)

8:00 Vera Death of a Family
Man. (54 EP 4/4) (R)

9:30 Prime Suspect Keeper of
Souls. (S3 EP 1/2) (R)

11:30 Marriner Eccles: Father
of the Modern Federal
Reserve

In Concert at the Hollywood Bowl

FRIJan 15 | 9p

Experience iconic moments of the Hollywood Bowl
summer series with the Los Angeles Philharmonic.
featuring some of the best live performances from
the past ten years, this new program is hosted by LA
Phil Music and Artistic Director Gustavo Dudamel.
Episode 1is entitled “Musicals and the Movies” and
includes performances by Kristin Chenowith, Audra

McDonald and more.

Parents rank

@ﬁ

PBS KIDS
as #1 for
children!

of parents

say that PBS KIDS
models positive social
and emotional
behaviors for children

Which one do you believe is the

most educational
for children?

PBS KIDS

Disney Channel
Nickelodeon
Universal Kids
Disney Junior
Nick Jr.
Cartoon Network

Source: Marketing & Research
Resources, Inc., January 2019
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17 sunpay 18 monDAY 19 tuespay 20 WEDNESDAY
A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M.
5:00 Nature: The Alps The 5:00 5:00 5:00
High Life. (EP 1/2) (R) P.M. P.M. P.M.
6:00 12:00 Christopher Kimball’s 12:00 Field Trip with Curtis 12:00 Christina Cooks: Back to
11:00 NOVA: Secrets in Our Milk Street Television Stone The Kimberley. the Cutting Board
DNA (R) Middle East Favorites. 12:30 Modern Pioneering 12:30 Lidia’s Kitchen Here |
P.M. 12:30 Dining with the Chef with Georgia Pellegrini Come, New York!
12:00 In the Americas with 1:00 Martin Luther King, Jr. Entertaining at Home. 1:00 PBS American Portrait
David Yetman Father Celebration Concert with 1:00 American Masters: How | Keep. (EP 3/4) (R)
Kino and the Southwest. The Cleveland Orchestra It Feels to Be Free (R) 2:00 Escape to the Chateau:
(R) (R) 3:00 Prime Suspect Keeper of A Floating Dome
12:30 Start Up Will Power 2:00 Shakespeare & Souls. (S3 EP 1/2) (R) (S4EP 3/3) (R)
Fitness Gym. Hathaway - Private 5:00 BBC World News Outside ~ 3:00 Antiques Roadshow
1:00 Henry Louis Gates, Jr. - Investigators Ill Met by Source Vintage Baltimore 2021,
Uncovering America (R) Moonlight. (S110/10) (R) 5:30 BBC World News America Hour 2. (R)
3:00 Driving While Black: 3:00 All Creatures Great and 6:00 PBS NewsHour 4:00 Miss Scarlet & The
Race, Space and Mobility Small on Masterpiece 7:00 Rick Steves’ Europe Duke on Masterpiece
in America (R) (EP 2/7) (R) Andalucia, Gibraltar and Inheritance. (EP 1/6) (R)
6:00 PBS NewsHour Weekend 4:00 Inside the Mind of Tangier. (R) 5:00 BBC World News Outside
6:30 Seeing Canada British Agatha Christie (R) 7:30 Rick Steves’ Europe Oslo. Source
Columbia’s Okanagan 5:00 BBC World News Outside (R) 5:30 BBC World News America
and Northern Ontario. Source 8:00 Finding Your Roots with 6:00 PBS NewsHour
(R) 5:30 BBC World News America Henry Louis Gates, Jr. 7:00 How to Make... Trainers
7:00 Escape to the Chateau 6:00 PBS NewsHour To the Manor Born. aka Sneakers. (EP 1/3)
A Floating Dome. 7:00 Antiques Roadshow (S7EP1/10) A materials engineer
(S4 EP 3/3) (R) Recut Newport, Part 4. (Repeats 1/21 at 1p) explores Britain’s largest
8:00 Miss Scarlet & The (R) footwear factory.
Duke on Masterpiece 7:30 Antiques Roadshow 9:00 PBS American Portrait (Repeats 1/25 at 1p)
Inheritance. (EP 1/6) Recut Newport, Part 5. | Keep. (EP 3/4)
(Repeats 1720 at 4p) (R) (Repeats 1/20 at 1p) 8:00 Nature: The Alps
8:00 Antiques Roadshow 10:00 FRONTLINE Winter’s Fortress.
9:00 All Creatures Great and Vintage Baltimore 2021, 11:00 Amanpour & Company (EP 2/2)
Small on Masterpiece Hour 2. (Repeats 1/20 at (Repeats 1/22 at 1p)
(EP 2/7) 3p and 1/23 at 7p) 9:00 NOVA:
(Repeats 1/18 at 3p) 9:00 American Masters: Decoding da Vinci (R)
10:00 Inside the Mind of How It Feels to Be Free 10:00 When Disaster Strikes
Agatha Christie (Repeats 1/19 at 1p) Paradise Lost: Bahamas.
(Repeats 1/18 at 4p and 11:00 Amanpour & Company (EP 3/3) (Repeats 1/22 at
1/23 at 5p) 2p)
11:00 Line of Separation 11:00 Amanpour & Company
(S2 EP 2/6)
T
AMERICAN

MASTERS

How It Feels to Be Free
MON Jan18 | 9p

This documentary tells the inspiring story of how six iconic African

American female entertainers — Lena Horne, Abbey Lincoln, Nina

Simone, Diahann Carroll, Cicely Tyson and Pam Grier — challenged
an entertainment industry deeply complicit in perpetuating racist

stereotypes, and transformed themselves and their audiences in the
process. The film features interviews with, and archival performances by,

all six women, as well as original conversations with contemporary artists

influenced by them.



21 THURSDAY 22 FrrRIDAY 23 SATURDAY
A.M. A.M. A.M.
5:00 5:00 5:00 To the Contrary with
P.M. P.M. Bonnie Erbe
12:00 Cook’s Country Bread, 12:00 The Great British Baking 5:30 Consuelo Mack
Cheese and Meat Can’t Show Desserts. WealthTrack
Be Beat. (R) (S2 EP 3/14) (R) 6:00
12:30 America’s Test Kitchen 1:00 Nature: The Alps 11:00 Longevity Paradox with
from Cook’s lllustrated Winter’s Fortress. Steven Gundry, MD (R)
1:00 Finding Your Roots with (EP 2/2) (R) P.M.
Henry Louis Gates, Jr. To 2:00 When Disaster Strikes 12:30 The Brain Fitness
the Manor Born. Paradise Lost: Bahamas. Program (R)
(S7 EP 1/10) (R) (EP3/3) (R) 2:30 Moments to Remember
2:00 Antiques Roadshow 3:00 NOVA: (My Music) (R)
Recut Newport, Part 4. Decoding da Vinci (R) 5:00 Inside the Mind of
(R) 4:00 Father Brown The Fall of Agatha Christie (R)
2:30 Vera Death of a Family the House of St. Gardner. 6:00 PBS NewsHour Weekend
Man. (S4 EP 4/4) (R) (S8 EP 9/10) (R) 6:30 Joseph Rosendo’s
4:00 Midsomer Murders The 5:00 BBC World News Today Travelscope
Sleeper Under the Hill. 5:30 BBC World News America Sechselduten —
Part 2 of 2. (514 EP 5/8) (R) 6:00 PBS NewsHour Switzerland’s Spring
5:00 BBC World News Outside 7:00 Washington Week Festival.
Source 7:30 Firing Line with 7:00 Antiques Roadshow
5:30 BBC World News America Margaret Hoover Vintage Baltimore 2021,
6:00 PBS NewsHour 8:00 Father Brown Hour 2. (R)
7:00 This Old House The Tower of Lost Souls. 8:00 Vera Changing Tides.
7:30 Ask This Old House (S8 EP10/10) (R) (S5 EP 1/4) (R)
8:00 Midsomer Murders The 9:00 In Concert at the 9:30 Prime Suspect Keeper of
Night of the Stag. Part 1 Hollywood Bowl Hecho Souls. (S3 EP 2/2) (R)
of 2. (S14 EP 6/8) (R) en Mexico (Made in 11:30 Roadtrip Nation:

8:50 Mossback’s Northwest
Prohibition’s Strangest
Moonshine. &

9:00 Shakespeare &
Hathaway - Private
Investigators
Outrageous Fortune.
(S2 EP1/10) (R)

10:00 Fleming: The Man Who
Would Be Bond (EP 3/4)
R)

11:00 Amanpour & Company

Mexico). (EP 2/6)

10:00 Great Performances:
The Magic of Horowitz
Legendary pianist
Vladimir Horowitz
performs favorites.

11:00 Amanpour & Company

At Your Fingertips

Your Favorite KCTS 9 Programs:
Now Available on Roku!

Are you one of the growing number of KCTS 9 members
who watch their favorite programs with a Roku
streaming device? We have good news for you: Our
brand-new KCTS 9 Roku App is now available! Even
better, if you currently donate to KCTS 9 at the Passport
level (at least $60 per year), you are just a few short
steps away from viewing an extended library of world-
class dramas, documentaries and more on your Roku.
Visit KCTS9.org/apps to get started.

Inside the Mind
of Agatha Christie
SUN Jan 17 10p

Explore the secrets of Agatha
Christie’s enduring success and
how her works have endured in
the best-seller lists for nearly a
century. Famous faces and die-
hard fans delve deep into the
literary archives to investigate
what Christie’s letters,
notebooks and autobiography
reveal about her life and work.

Agatha Christie’s
England
SUN Jan 24 10p

The mysterious worlds where
Agatha Christie set her stories
are in fact drawn from real
places. This program explores
how the beloved author drew
on her surroundings, and

how the people and places

she encountered found
themselves immortalized in her
extraordinary canon of work.
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24 sunpAY 25 moNnDAY 26 TUESDAY 27 WEDNESDAY
A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M.
5:00 Nature: The Alps 5:00 5:00 5:00
Winter’s Fortress. P.M. P.M. P.M.
(EP 2/2) (R) 12:00 Christopher Kimball’s 12:00 Field Trip with Curtis 12:00 Christina Cooks: Back to
6:00 Milk Street Television Stone Rioja. the Cutting Board
11:00 NOVA: Vietnamese Every Day. 12:30 Modern Pioneering 12:30 Lidia’s Kitchen Cooking
Decoding da Vinci (R) 12:30 Dining with the Chef with Georgia Pellegrini as a Kid in New York.
P.M. 1:00 How to Make... Trainers Artisan of Charleston. 1:00 PBS American Portrait
12:00 In the Americas with aka Sneakers. (EP 1/3) (R) 1:00 Boss: The Black | Rise. (EP 4/4) (R)
David Yetman Brazil’s 2:00 Shakespeare & Experience in Business 2:00 Escape to the Chateau
Pantanal: Wetlands and Hathaway - Private (R) Glamping. (S5 EP 1/7) (R)
Wildlife. (R) Investigators 3:00 Prime Suspect Keeper of 3:00 Antiques Roadshow
12:30 Start Up Ash and Erie. Outrageous Fortune. Souls. (S3 EP 2/2) (R) Vintage Tucson 2021,
1:00 Moments to Remember (S2 EP 1/10) (R) 5:00 BBC World News Outside Hour 1. (R)
(My Music) (R) 3:00 All Creatures Great and Source 4:00 Miss Scarlet & The Duke
3:30 70s Soul Superstars Small on Masterpiece 5:30 BBC World News America on Masterpiece
(My Music) (R) (EP 3/7) (R) 6:00 PBS NewsHour The Woman in Red.
6:00 PBS NewsHour Weekend 4:00 Agatha Christie’s 7:00 Rick Steves’ Europe (EP 2/6) (R)
6:30 Seeing Canada Alberta England (R) Norway’s West: Fjords, 5:00 BBC World News Outside
to British Columbia by 5:00 BBC World News Outside Mountains and Bergen. Source
Rail and the Northwest Source (R) 5:30 BBC World News America
Territories. (R) 5:30 BBC World News America 7:30 Rick Steves’ Europe 6:00 PBS NewsHour
7:00 Escape to the Chateau 6:00 PBS NewsHour Stockholm. (R) 7:00 How to Make...
Glamping. (S5 EP 1/7) (R) 7:00 British Antiques 8:00 Finding Your Roots with The Toothbrush. (EP 2/3)
8:00 Miss Scarlet & The Duke Roadshow Henry Louis Gates, Jr. 8:00 Nature: Octopus: Making
on Masterpiece The 7:30 British Antiques Against All Odds. Contact (R)
Woman in Red. (EP 2/6) Roadshow (S7 EP 2/10) 9:00 NOVA: Forgotten Genius
(Repeats 1/27 at 4p) 8:00 Antiques Roadshow (Repeats 1/28 at 1p) (R)
9:00 All Creatures Great and Vintage Tucson 2021, 9:00 PBS American Portrait 11:00 Amanpour & Company
Small on Masterpiece Hour 1. (Repeats 1/27 at | Rise. (EP 4/4)
(EP 3/7) 3p and 1/30 at 7p) (Repeats 1/27 at 1p)
(Repeats 1725 at 3p) 9:00 Antiques Roadshow 10:00 FRONTLINE
10:00 Agatha Christie’s Recut Newport, Part 5. 11:00 Amanpour & Company
England (R)
(Repeats 1725 at 4p and 9:30 POV: The Mole Agent
1/30 at 5p) A private investigator
11:00 Line of Separation becomes involved with
(S2 EP 3/6) the lives of residents
while working in a
nursing home. (Repeats
1/30 at 11:30p)
11:00 Amanpour & Company

HELP ENSURE THE FUTURE OF KCTS 9 WITH A LEGACY GIFT

Start the new year with a review of your estate plan. Many people, as they reflect on a life
well lived, consider how they can establish a legacy that will make a real difference in the
future. Have you created a will that reflects your values? If you have included KCTS 9 as a
beneficiary of your retirement account, brokerage account, will or trust, we’d like to welcome
you to our Legacy Circle. You'll be invited to a members-only luncheon in the spring, as well
as special events throughout the year. (This year’s luncheon and events will be virtual.)

For more information, please contact Becky Magnuson, Senior Estate Gift Planning Officer,
at bmagnuson@KCTS9.org or 206.443.6730.



28 THURSDAY 29 FRIDAY 30 sAaTurRDAY
A.M. A.M. A.M.
5:00 5:00 5:00 To the Contrary with
P.M. P.M. Bonnie Erbe

12:00 Cook’s Country
Herbaceous Chicken and
Potatoes. (R)

12:30 America’s Test Kitchen
from Cook’s lllustrated

1:00 Finding Your Roots with
Henry Louis Gates, Jr.
Against All Odds.

(S7 EP 2/10) (R)

2:00 Antiques Roadshow
Recut Newport, Part 6.
(R)

2:30 Vera Changing Tides.

(S5 EP 1/4) (R)

4:00 Midsomer Murders
The Night of the Stag.
Part10of 2. (514 EP 6/8) (R)

5:00 BBC World News Outside
Source

5:30 BBC World News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

7:00 This Old House

7:30 Ask This Old House

8:00 Midsomer Murders
The Night of the Stag.
Part 2 of 2. (S14 EP 6/8)
(R)

8:50 Mossback’s Northwest
The Man Who Invented
John Wayne. &

9:00 Shakespeare &
Hathaway - Private
Investigators The Play’s
the Thing. (52 EP 2/10) (R)

10:00 Fleming: The Man Who
Would Be Bond (EP 4/4)
(R)

11:00 Amanpour & Company

12:00 The Great British Baking
Show Pies and Tarts.

(S2 EP 4/14) (R)

1:00 Nature: Octopus: Making
Contact (R)

2:00 NOVA: Forgotten Genius
R)

4:00 Father Brown The Tower
of Lost Souls.

(S8 EP 10/10) (R)

5:00 BBC World News Today

5:30 BBC World News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

7:00 Washington Week

7:30 Firing Line with
Margaret Hoover

8:00 Father Brown
The Great Train Robbery.
(S7EP1/10) (R)

9:00 In Concert at the
Hollywood Bowl Jazz at
the Hollywood Bowl.

(EP 3/6)

10:00 Lidia Celebrates
America: A Salute to First
Responders

11:00 Amanpour & Company

p @““w% V
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MON Jan 25 | 9:30p

The Mole Agent

5:30 Consuelo Mack
WealthTrack
6:00
11:00 Aging Backwards 3 with
Miranda Esmonde-White
(R)
P.M.
12:00 Moments to Remember
(My Music) (R)
2:30 70s Soul Superstars
(My Music) (R)
5:00 Agatha Christie’s
England (R)
6:00 PBS NewsHour Weekend
6:30 Joseph Rosendo’s
Travelscope Dreamin’
California’s Coast —
Malibu to Big Sur.
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
Vintage Tucson 2021,
Hour 1. (R)
8:00 Vera Old Wounds.
(S5 EP 2/4) (R)
9:30 Prime Suspect The Lost
Child. (S4 EP1/3) (R)
11:30 POV: The Mole Agent (R)

When a family grows concerned for their
mother’s well-being in a retirement home,
private investigator Romulo hires Sergio to
become a new resident and a mole inside

the home. But Sergio struggles to balance his
assignment with his increasing involvement in
the lives of other residents.
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(cc) with few exceptions, programs
are closed captioned.
(R) Repeat
© KCTS 9™ production

(S8 EP 5/8) Season 8,
Episode 5 of 8

This guide is accurate at press time.
Up-to-date information is available
at KCTS9.org and in our free weekly
newsletter KCTS 9 This Week — sign
up now at KCTS9.org/newsletters.
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KCTS 9
401 Mercer Street
Seattle, WA 98109

REVEAL YOUR WORLD

31 sunpay

A.M.
5:00 Nature: Octopus: Making
Contact (R)
6:00
11:00 NOVA: Forgotten Genius
R)
P.M.

1:00 Deepak Chopra:
Becoming Metahuman
(R)

3:00 Aretha Franklin
Remembered (My Music)
(R)

4:30 Nat King Cole’s Greatest
Songs (My Music) (R)

6:00 PBS NewsHour Weekend

6:30 The David Rubenstein
Show: Peer to Peer
Conversations Tim Cook.

7:00 Escape to the Chateau
In the Attic. (S5 EP 2/7) (R)

8:00 Miss Scarlet & The Duke
on Masterpiece TWO'PART SERIES PREMIERE
Deeds Not Words. |
(EP 3/6)

9:00 All Creatures Great and
Small on Masterpiece

countries, with an incredible Americans have sent their DNA to be analyzed

AIpS connect eig

(EP 4/7) diversity of environments located within their by companies like 2andMe and AncestryDNA,
10:00 The Long Song on boundaries. This spectacular two-part series hoping to obtain clues to family origins and
Masterpiece (EP 1/3) explores how Alpine plants and animals face forecasts of their future health. But what
the extreme seasonal fluctuations — from the actually happens once the sample is in the
11:00 Line of Separation thunderstorms and landslides of summer to the hands of testing companies? What are they
(S2 EP 4/6) avalanches and frozen meadows of winter. looking at, and how accurate are their results?
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